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Axecutive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part and 
M/S D.D. Construction (Prop.-Devanti Devi) (BID ID-626326), AT-VW/O-Sri 
Pramod Kumar Singh, Bangra West Tola Dumarsan, Dist.-Saran, Bihar, Pin No 
841410, PAN No:-BECPD3719Q. GST NO-10BECPD3719Q1ZN of the other part. 
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor 
improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of Rural Road Contract for the Operation & 
Management Services of Roads Construction with Six Years Maintenance of The 
Package No-RRSMP/25-26 MARAURA/02 (Tender ID-143275). There are 25 roads 
in this Package Under 4515 MMGSUY (RRSMP) Scheme, and the Employer has 
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and Completion of such Works and the 
remedying of any defects rate (-)6.21 % Below Of the BOQ rate & Estimated Cost there in the 
above Package 25 (Twenty Five) Roads And TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF Rs. 
12,89,55,287=00 (Rupecs Twelve Core Fighty Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty Seven) Only. 

Name r ROAD 

100010o010 

" Date of Work Commencement:- 22-09-20251cué 
"Date of Work Completion:- 21-09-2026 1 9 f 

Agreement No:- |8 MMGSUY-RRSMEGen /CMBDI2025-26. 

Sakaldeo Manihi to Subhas Rai/ 
Lt-0.755 Km 

NDIZA 

Sh73 to Ajay Ram/ Lt-0.900 Km 

This Agreement Made The .2T .Day of.NoVemde..2025 betwoen 

PMGSY Rgad Yadu More to Nageshwar Singh./Lt-0.650 Km 

st 

Ms D.D Constryction 

Agreement Amount of 25 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 6.2 1%): 

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES 

Const. Cost 
(lu Laklh) 

Rs.1000 

33.22042 

26.86427 

29.10679 

Surlace Renewal 

Cost (In Lakh) 

1.20989 

9.21768 

397045 

L.04201 

5 Year Maint. 

Cost (n Lakh) 

222657 

5.78309 

1.9144 

Total Agg 
Cost (|n Lac 

36.65688 

41.86504 

32.06024 
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6 
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Easira Miya Ka Dukan to Pnmgsy Road/ 
Lt.-0.880 Km. 
Shyambihari Singh to PMGSY Road / 

11 

Lt.-0.630 Km. 
Tar Ka Tree to Ashok Mahto/ 

Lt-1.710 Km 
Shivganj Goura Bhiti Rd Se to Harijan 
Tola(meghnath Mahto Ke Ghar Tak/ 
Lt-0.995 Km 

Amanur Marhaur path to Jodhauli 
Harijan Tola tak/ Lt-1.210 Km 
Gaura Tejpurwa path(Aghara punio 

10 School) to Uttar Purab Sherpur 
Khas tak/ Lt-2.020 Km 

12 

Tejpurwa Panchayat Bhawan Se to 
Yadav Tola(kamesher Rai Ke Ghar Tak 
/ Lt-1.220 Km 

15 

Gaura52 Tin Muhani se Aghara 
Madhya Vidyalay hote hue to Tejpurwa 
Nadi pul ke aage PMGSYpath tak/ Lt 
1.550 Km. 

16 

Chapra Marhaura path to Chanan Khas 
13 tak/ Lt-1.780 Km 

17 

Tehti Dyalpur path to Sinduaari uttar 
14 Tola tak/ Lt-0.220 Km 

Paschim Tola Pokhara tak/ 

18 

Silauri Paharpur PMGSY path to 

Lt-1.160 Km. 

20 

21 

Suksena Pokhar pakki sadak to Uttar 
Tola hote hue Brahm Sthan Mubarkpur 

Khas tak/ Lt-1.270Km. 

Chapra Marhaura path(Tejpurwa 
Chauk ) to Asoiya uttar harijan Toli/ 
Lt-1.230 Km 

Jalalpur Swajpur path to purvi Tola tak/ 
Lt-0.275 Km 

Silauri Pahadpur Pakki Sadak (Asoiya 

17 Chauk) to Harijan Tola /Lt-0.150 Km. 

Gaura Baniyapur PMGSY path to 
Harijan Tola tak/ Lt-0.912 Km. 

Tehti Dyalpur path( Middile School) to 
Bardahiya Uttar Tola/Lt-0.410 Km 

Primary School to PMGSY Path 
Tak/Lt-0.680 Km 

Narharpur Udasi Mathiya Se Giri Tola 
22 Tak/ Lt-0.840 Km 

Asaw Tenuha PMGSY road ke near 

23 Salimapur Pokhara to Bachu Shah ke 
Dukan Tak/ Lt-0.880 Km. 

Chapra Madhaura to Tejpurba Chauk 
24 Purab (Teen Muhani) To Rai Je Ke 

Tola Tak/ Lt-1.500 Km. 
S030 MMGSY Path to Ishrauli Ahir 

25 Tola Tak / Lt-0.500 Km. 

Total Agg. Cost Rs(In Lakh): 

D.D. struction 

35.52202 

28.10417 

62.62640 

35.03994 

28.66691 

40.68423 

89.48691 

62.29626 

48.81770 

50.89983 

10.26344 

45.68980 

55.69156 

12.64758 

35.46200 

7.12523 

12.59037 

33.18759 

34.12831 

26.97682 

46.60800 

23.97272 

915.67927 

7.77238 

1.01012 

17.30238 

12.05670 

19,20256 

11.26981 

23.24304 

11.25011 

18.25998 

24.62456 

0.35265 

9.74103 

3.66906 

0.44081 

10.11338 

0.24010 

5.03934 

1.08984 

8.41484 

10.31690 

19.08720 

4.05267 

230.01904 

5.01401 

1.85798 

10.18974 

6.77258 

9.82544 

7.05|13 

13.30974 

8.69902 

9.14077 

13.02649 

0.65090 

6.71818 

4.84894 

0.81128 

5.83092 

0.44269 

3.14103 

2.14404 

5.11718 

5.94629 

10.47447 

2.92062 

143.85456 

48.30842 

30.97227 

90.11852 

53.86922 

57.69492 

59.005 16 

126.03969 

82.24539 

76.21844 

88.55089 

11.26699 

62.14901 

64.20957 

13.89968 

51.40630 

7.80802 

20.77073 

36.42147 

47.66033 

43.24000 

76.16967 

30.94602 

1289.5528' 
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